

f /		100 000			
Form <b>PTO-1595</b> (Rev. 03/01)	REC U	5-29-2001	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office		
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)			U.S. Paterit and Trademark Office		
Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ▼	<b>V</b>	######################################	▼ ▼		
To the Honorable Commissione	r of Pate	01731044	inal documents or copy thereof.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies):		2. Name and address	s of receiving party(ies)		
		Name: Transpor			
Charles H. Hicks					
Chance II. Thore		Internal Address:			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies	) attached? 📮 Yes 🕰	No	21 0 0		
3. Nature of conveyance:					
Assignment	🖫 Merger		40000		
Security Agreement	Change of Nan	Street Address: _	Street Address: 13908 Lake Point Drive		
☐ Other					
		City: Clearwater	State: FL Zip: 33762		
Execution Date:_May 9, 2001		Additional name(s) & a	address(es) attached? 📭 Yes 🔽 No		
4. Application number(s) or pater	nt number(s)				
	• •		AA AAA AAAA AAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAA		
	ogether with a new a	1	ate of the application is:		
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s)	. ,		
		5,845,423; 6,09	2,319; and 6,101,751		
Additional numbers attached? 📮 Yes 🗹 No					
Name and address of party to concerning document should be		ce 6. Total number of app	plications and patents involved: 3		
		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 120.00		
		<b>⊡</b> ⊫ Enclosed			
Internal Address:			<del></del>		
		— Authorized to □ □	be charged to deposit account		
		- 0 Danasit account to			
Street Address: 15950 Bay Vis	ta Drive Suite 220	o. Deposit account no	8. Deposit account number:		
Street Address: 10000 Bay Vis					
City: Clearwater State: FL	7ip: 33760	(Attach duplicate copy of	of this page if paying by deposit account)		
City: Clearwater State: FL Zip: 33760 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)					
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE					
9. Statement and signature.					
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.					
Ronald E. Smith May 14, 2001					
Name of Person Signir	<u> </u>	Signature	Date		
<del>-</del>	_	cover sheet, attachments, and do			
ı ı otal nu	amber or pages including	cover sneed, attachments, and do	ocuments: 📆 💮		

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

## ASSIGNMENT OF RIGHTS IN PATENTS

Assignor Residence of Assignor

Charles H. Hicks 13908 Lake Point Drive

Clearwater, Florida 33762

Assignee Principal Place of Business

Of Assignee

Transport Bulletins, Inc. 13908 Lake Point Drive (Florida Corporation) Clearwater, Florida 33762

WHEREAS, I, the above-identified Assignor, am the owner of the following U.S. patents:

Patent Number	<u>Title</u>	Date of Patent
5,845,423	Advertising Substrate Attachable to Trucks Apparatus For Connecting Advertising Substrate to Trucks	December 8, 1998 July 25, 2000
6,092,319 6,101,751	Advertising Substrate Flush Mountable to Trucks	August 15, 2000

Hereinafter referred to as the "Patents";

And, whereas I desire to assign a 100% undivided interest in said Patents to the above-identified Assignee, and wherein said Assignee is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same:

Now, this indenture witnesseth, that for value received, the receipt and sufficiency whereof is hereby acknowledged;

I hereby assign, sell and transfer a 100% undivided interest in the entirety of the bundle of rights, title, and interest in and to said Patents, unto said Assignee, together with all claims for damages and profits by reason of any past infringement of said letters patent and the right to sue therefor, such interests, claims, and rights, to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee for its own use and for its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which such Patents are granted, and any reissues, renewals, or extensions thereof as may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by Assignor had this Assignment and sale not been made;

And I further agree to execute all necessary and lawful future documents, including assignments in favor of Assignee, or its designees as Assignee or its Assignees may from time-to-time present to me in order to perfect title in said Patents;

PATENT REEL: 011828 FRAME: 0154 And I further covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement, or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and sale;

And I further covenant that Assignee will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said Patents as may be known and accessible to me and I will testify to the same in any interference or litigation related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to Assignee or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments, declarations, or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, and enforce said Patents which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes hereof;

This Assignment may be executed in one or more counterparts, each of which shall be deemed an original, but all of which together shall constitute one and the same instrument.

Upon being duly cautioned, I hereby declare that all statements made herein of my own knowledge are true and that all statements made on information and belief are believed to be true and further that false statements and the like so made are punishable by fine, imprisonment or both under Section 1001 of Title 18 of the United States Code, and that such willful, false statements may jeopardize the validity of the application and any patent issued pursuant thereto.

Charles H. Hicks

Dated: 5/9, 2001

RECORDED: 05/21/2001

PATENT REEL: 011828 FRAME: 0155